

KATWA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) Principal's Office, P.O.: Katwa, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN: 713 130, India. Mobile: +918101078393

॥ विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम् ॥

Certificate from the auditing agency on environment and energy usage

2023-2024

Date: 10/08/2024

AUDIT REPORT ON ENVIRONMENTAL AUDIT/ GREEN AUDIT

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the Environmental Audit/Green Audit Report and Energy Monitoring & Management System followed at Katwa College, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman (AISHE C-44651) is based on the original data collected during the period of 2023-'24. This has been assessed and is applicable to provide quality ambience for continued Higher Education, Training and Mental health to the students for their smart future and career. Further, it is certified that the baseline data was prepared by internal College Environmental Committee team members of Katwa College, Katwa and submitted to us. The content of the baseline data of the study and Energy Monitoring & Management System has been personally verified by the Expert Team constituted by the University of Burdwan, Burdwan for validity and reliability. The data used in this study are original in nature and as per recommendations of the previous Audit Team. Data & Photographs used in the report are taken by the College Environmental Committee team members during preparing their Report of the concerned year 2023-24.

Dr Tanmoy Dasgupta Professor & Head Deptt. of Business Administration The University of Burdwan Burdwan

Dr. Tanmoy Dasgupta Professor Dept. Of Business Administration The University of Burdwan Burdwan - 713104, W.B. Dr Apurba Ratan Ghosh Professor & Head

Professor & Head Deptt. of Environmental Science The University of Burdwan Burdwan

Professor & Head Environmental Science The University of Burdwan Burdwan

Dr Gouri Sankar Bandyopadhyay Principal Syamsundar College Shyamsundar Purba Bardhaman Dr. Gouri Sankar Bandyopadhyay Principa/ Syamsundar College P.O.Shyamsundar, Dist.Purba Bardhaman W.B. 713424

Signature of the IQAC Coordinator Coordinator IQAC Katwa College

NSCHARK

Signature of the Principal

Principal Katwa College



KATWA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) Principal's Office, P.O.: Katwa, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN: 713 130, India. Mobile: +918101078393

॥ विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम् ॥

Certificate from the auditing agency on environment and energy usage

2023-2024

Date: 10/08/2024

AUDIT REPORT ON ENVIRONMENTAL AUDIT/ GREEN AUDIT

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the Environmental Audit/Green Audit Report and Energy Monitoring & Management System followed at Katwa College, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman (AISHE C-44651) is based on the original data collected during the period of 2023-'24. This has been assessed and is applicable to provide quality ambience for continued Higher Education, Training and Mental health to the students for their smart future and career. Further, it is certified that the baseline data was prepared by internal College Environmental Committee team members of Katwa College, Katwa and submitted to us. The content of the baseline data of the study and Energy Monitoring & Management System has been personally verified by the Expert Team constituted by the University of Burdwan, Burdwan for validity and reliability. The data used in this study are original in nature and as per recommendations of the previous Audit Team. Data & Photographs used in the report are taken by the College Environmental Committee team members during preparing their Report of the concerned year 2023-24.

Dr Tanmoy Dasgupta Professor & Head Deptt. of Business Administration The University of Burdwan Burdwan

Dr. Tanmoy Dasgupta Professor Dept. Of Business Administration The University of Burdwan Burdwan - 713104, W.B. Dr Apurba Ratan Ghosh Professor & Head

Professor & Head Deptt. of Environmental Science The University of Burdwan Burdwan

Professor & Head Environmental Science The University of Burdwan Burdwan

Dr Gouri Sankar Bandyopadhyay Principal Syamsundar College Shyamsundar Purba Bardhaman Dr. Gouri Sankar Bandyopadhyay Principa/ Syamsundar College P.O.Shyamsundar, Dist.Purba Bardhaman W.B. 713424

Signature of the IQAC Coordinator Coordinator IQAC Katwa College

NSCHARK

Signature of the Principal

Principal Katwa College



KATWA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) Principal's Office, P.O.: Katwa, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN: 713 130, India. Mobile: +918101078393

॥ विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम् ॥

Certificate from the auditing agency on environment and energy usage

2023-2024

Date: 10/08/2024

AUDIT REPORT ON ENVIRONMENTAL AUDIT/ GREEN AUDIT

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the Environmental Audit/Green Audit Report and Energy Monitoring & Management System followed at Katwa College, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman (AISHE C-44651) is based on the original data collected during the period of 2023-'24. This has been assessed and is applicable to provide quality ambience for continued Higher Education, Training and Mental health to the students for their smart future and career. Further, it is certified that the baseline data was prepared by internal College Environmental Committee team members of Katwa College, Katwa and submitted to us. The content of the baseline data of the study and Energy Monitoring & Management System has been personally verified by the Expert Team constituted by the University of Burdwan, Burdwan for validity and reliability. The data used in this study are original in nature and as per recommendations of the previous Audit Team. Data & Photographs used in the report are taken by the College Environmental Committee team members during preparing their Report of the concerned year 2023-24.

Dr Tanmoy Dasgupta Professor & Head Deptt. of Business Administration The University of Burdwan Burdwan

Dr. Tanmoy Dasgupta Professor Dept. Of Business Administration The University of Burdwan Burdwan - 713104, W.B. Dr Apurba Ratan Ghosh Professor & Head

Professor & Head Deptt. of Environmental Science The University of Burdwan Burdwan

Professor & Head Environmental Science The University of Burdwan Burdwan

Dr Gouri Sankar Bandyopadhyay Principal Syamsundar College Shyamsundar Purba Bardhaman Dr. Gouri Sankar Bandyopadhyay Principa/ Syamsundar College P.O.Shyamsundar, Dist.Purba Bardhaman W.B. 713424

Signature of the IQAC Coordinator Coordinator IQAC Katwa College

NSCHARK

Signature of the Principal

Principal Katwa College